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[ MIA MEMORANDUM CIRCULAR NO. 29-B, July 11,
1986 ]

NEW MARINA SCHEDULE OF FEES

Please be informed that the Maritime Industry Board, in its meeting on 26 June
1986, has approved the further revision of the MARINA Revised
 Schedule of
Fees/Fines under Memorandum Circular No. 29.  Henceforth, the following Schedule
of Fees shall be imposed and collected by the Maritime Industry Authority.

Adopted: 11 July 1986

(SGD.) PHILIP S. TUAZON

Administrator

(SGD.) HERNANDO B. PEREZ

Minister of Transportation and

Communication

 

NEW MARINA SCHEDULE OF FEES

Ship Building and Ship repair Office
Nature of Fees Proposed Rate

1. Processing Fee of Application
as Licensed

    MARINA Shipbuilder or Ship
Repairer

 

2. License Fees/Renewal:

Class A — Reg.
Shipbuilder/Ship
Repairer 


Class B — Reg.
Shipbuilder/Ship
Repairer 


Class C — Reg.
Shipbuilder/Ship
Repairer

 

3. Annual Shipyard Inspection
Fees of Registered Firm:

 

P650.00

 

 

2,080.00 

1,560.00 

1,040.00

 

 

1.560.00 

1,040.00 



650.00

1% of invoice value of



Class A — Reg.
Shipbuilder/Ship
Repairer 
Class B — Reg.
Shipbuilder/Ship
Repairer 
Nature of Fees
Proposes Rate

Class C — Reg.
Shipbuilder/Ship Repairer

 

4. Service Fee for Processing of
Application for certificate of
Authority to Import under P.D.
No. 666

 

5. Plans Approval Fee

 

6. MARINA (seal) Stamp for
Approval/ Disapproval of vessel
plan

 

7. Late Renewal of License

 

 

8. Filing Fee and Processing Fee
for request for exemption under
P.D. No. 1221

the imported item or
items

 

P1.95/section of original
Plan

P1.95/sheet

 

Additional 50% for each
month of default or
fraction thereof

 

2,000.00

Shipping Operation Office

1. Processing Fee for
importation/ charter of fishing
vessels

 

2. Processing Fee for
importation/ charter of vessel
other than fishing vessels

 

3. Processing Fee for
importation of vessel spare
parts

 

364.00/vessel

1,248.00/vessel

 

1% of price invoice but
in no case less P625 nor
more P1,625.00

 



 

 

4. Processing Fee for acquisition
of vessels through local
construction

 

5. Processing Fee for
importation of marine engines

      Maritime Engine 15 HP and
above 
      Marine Engine below 15 HP

P320.00/vessel

 

 

104.00/unit 
52.00/unit

 

6. Survey/Inspection Fee of
Vessel:

Within Metro Manila

     Vessels less than
500 GRT 


     Vessels 500 GRT
and above

Outlaying Area Within Luzon

Vessels less than
5000 GRT

       First class city 

       Second class city

       Third class city

Vessels 5000 GRT or
above

       First class city 

       Second class city

       Third class city

Areas within Visayas

Vessels less than
5000 GRT

        First class city 

        Second class

city 

        Third class city

Vessels 5000 GRT or
above

 

 

 

312.00/vessel 

624.00/vessel

 

 

936.00/vessel 

832.00/vessel 

832.00/vessel

 

1,144.00/vessel 

1,040.00/vessel 

1,040.00/vessel

 

 

1,040.00/vessel 

936.00/vessel 


936.00/vessel

 

1,248.00/vessel 

1,144.00/vessel

Proposed Rate

1,144.00/vessel

 


